503632917 01/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3679547

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
PROCESS DISPLAYS L	LC			12/28/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	JPMORG	RGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:					
City:	CHICAGO)			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60603				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	lotal: 5	Number			
Application Number:	14(067333	_		
Application Number:		171263	_		
Application Number:	62 [.]	161351	_		
Patent Number:		06453	_		
Patent Number:	86.	16091			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(31	2)863-7867			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(31 e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(31 e sent to th provided; if	,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jacl	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 28637267	ent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jacl JA0	e e-mail address first; if that is u t that is unsuccessful, it will be s 28637267 lyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com	ent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jacl JA0 GC	e e-mail address first; if that is u t that is unsuccessful, it will be s 28637267 lyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com CLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL	ent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jack JAC GC 55	e e-mail address first; if that is us that is unsuccessful, it will be s 28637267 lyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com CLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL DLDBERG KOHN LTD.	ent via US Ma		
	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jacl JAC GC 55 CH	e e-mail address first; if that is us that is unsuccessful, it will be s 28637267 lyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com CLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL DLDBERG KOHN LTD. E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300	ent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jacl JAC GC 55 CH	e e-mail address first; if that is used that is unsuccessful, it will be see 28637267 lyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com CLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL DLDBERG KOHN LTD. E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	ent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jacl JAC GC 55 CH	the e-mail address first; if that is used to be that is unsuccessful, it will be see 28637267 Iyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com CLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL DLDBERG KOHN LTD. E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	ent via US Ma		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312 jacl JAC GC 55 CH	the e-mail address first; if that is used that is unsuccessful, it will be see 28637267 lyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com CLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL DLDBERG KOHN LTD. E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 1075.263 JACLYN DI GRANDE	ent via US Ma		

source=Process Displays - Patent_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page1.tif
source=Process Displays - Patent_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page2.tif
source=Process Displays - Patent_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page3.tif
source=Process Displays - Patent_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page4.tif
source=Process Displays - Patent_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page5.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent Security Agreement (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of December 28, 2015, by PROCESS DISPLAYS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

$\underline{W I T N E S S E T H}$

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and Administrative Agent (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make certain loans and extend certain other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, among other things, a continuing security interest in all or substantially all of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the Patent Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Incorporation of Security Agreement</u>. The Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Credit Agreement.

7312747v7 12/24/2015 4:20 PM

1075.263

PATENT REEL: 037400 FRAME: 0627 3. <u>Cumulative Remedies</u>. All of the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent and the Lenders under any Loan Document shall be cumulative, may be exercised individually or concurrently and not exclusive of any other rights or remedies provided by any requirement of applicable law.

4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Grantor and shall inure to the benefit of Administrative Agent and its successors and assigns.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

7. INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS GRANTED TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT IN ANY COLLATERAL AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT WITH RESPECT TO ANY COLLATERAL HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

PROCESS DISPLAYS LLC

By: Peter Strommen Name:_ President Title: _

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 037400 FRAME: 0629

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Admini	strative Agent	
	and the second	
Ry	Las Angles	
Name:	The second secon	
	- A and with had all had	
Title:	<u> </u>	

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

GRANTOR	PATENT DESCRIPTION	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
Process Displays	HANGING DISPLAY	8006453	8/30/2011
LLC	SYSTEM		
Process Displays	PEG BOARD DISPLAY	8616091	12/31/2013
LLC	FASTENER AND		
	CONNECTOR		

PATENT APPLICATIONS

GRANTOR	PATENT DESCRIPTION	PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Process Displays	PEG BOARD DISPLAY	14067333	10/30/2013
LLC	FASTENER AND		
	CONNECTOR AND		
	SYSTEM THEREFORE		
Process Displays	SLATWALL DISPLAY	14171263	2/3/2014
LLC	FASTENER AND		
	CONNECTOR AND		
	SYSTEM THEREFORE		
Process Displays	HANGING DISPLAY	62161351	5/14/2015
LLC	SYSTEM WITH CLASP		